

PUBLIC NOTICE VILLAGE OF ELKHART LAKE PUBLIC WORKS COMMITTEE

There will be a meeting of the **Public Works Committee** of the Village of Elkhart Lake on **Thursday, July 16th, 2020** at **10:30 A.M**. at the Public Works Garage located at 51 E. Maple Street and at the Elkhart Lake Resident Beach area located at 287 S. Lake Street in the Village of Elkhart Lake.

- I. CALL TO ORDER
- II. ROLL CALL
- III. PW GARAGE REVIEW CONDITIONS DISCUSS FUTURE PLANS FOR THE SITE
- IV. SUEZ WATER SPHERE WELL #3 MAINTENANCE PROPOSAL
- V. NORTH SHORE OF ELKHART LAKE PRIVATE WELLS LAKE WATER AS POTABLE WATER
- VI. CROSSWALK REQUEST- CROSSING S. LAKE STREET FROM 301 SUGARBUSH TO SHARPES DRIVE
- VII. COUNTY PROPOSAL TO PAINT WASHINGTON/OSTHOFF AVENUE

At this time the Committee will continue their meeting at the Resident Beach Area-287 S. Lake Street

- VIII. RESIDENT BEACH PASS CHECKS
- IX. BEACH SIDEWALK ISSUES
- X. WATER MAIN LEAK & REPAIR BEACH LAKE DECK AREA
- XI. ADJOURNMENT

Jessica Reilly, Clerk

The Village of Elkhart Lake requests persons requiring auxiliary aids and services for participation in the above meeting contact the clerk twenty-four (24) hours prior to the meeting.

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN THAT A MAJORITY OF THE VILLAGE BOARD, VILLAGE PLANNING COMMISSION AND/OR SPECIAL COMMITTEES MAY BE PRESENT AT THIS MEETING OF THE PUBLIC WORKS COMMITTEE FOR INFORMATIONAL PURPOSES ONLY.